

ादल्ला छावना पारषद Delhi Cantonment Board सदर बाज़ार, दिल्ली छावनी-10 Sadar Bazar, Delhi Cantt-10 Tel. No.: 25693837, 25695450

E-mail: ceodelhicantt@gmail.com Website https://delbi.cantt.gov.in



हर काम देश के नाम"

सं. दि. छा. प./8/C-1/TN/2024-25/11

17 DEC 2024 1001दिनांक । ८ दिसंबर, 2024

BOARD

1978 23/12/14

सेवा ग	Ť,	No 110	1991	<b></b>	
	The Chairman, New Delhi Municipal Council, Palik Parliament Street, New Delhi-11000	a Kendra	- Contro	Naw Delhi 16. Commander Works Engineer (Utilities), Delhi Cantt	
	Commissioner, North Delhi Municipal Corporation Dr. SPM Civic Centre, Minto Road, New Delhi-02		17. Garrison Engineer (AF) Tughlakabad, P.O. Sangam Vihar, New Delhi-110080		
3.	Commissioner, East Delhi Municipal Corporation 419, Udyog Sadan Patparganj, Industrial Area, New Delhi-110095		18. Commander Works Engineer New Delhi		
4,/	The Commissioner South Delhi Municipal Corporation Centre, Minto Road, New Delhi-11		Civic	19. Garrison Engineer (Project) West Delhi, Delhi Cantt-110010 GE(P) B/R Thal Sena Bhawan	
5.	Engineer-in-Chief PWD, MSO Building, IP Estate, Ne	w Delhi-11	0002	20. Chief Engineer (AF), WAC, Palam, Delhi Cantt-110010	
6.	Director General, CPWD Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-11001	1		21. Commander Works Engineer (AF) Palam, Delhi Cantt-110010	
7.	Executive Engineer (General), Nirman Sadan, Plot No. 1 Dakshan 33A, Haryana PWD (B&R) Chandi			22. Garrison Engineer (AF) Palam Delhi Cantt-110010	
8.	Garrison Engineer (West), Delhi Cantt-110010			23. Garrison Engineer (AF) Subroto Park, Delhi Cantt-110010	
9.	Garrison Engineer (P), AF Gurgaon	-122001		24. Commander Works Engineer, Delhi No.2, Delhi Cantt	
10.	Vice Chairman, DDA B-Block, 1st Sadan, New Delhi-110023	Floor, Vika	s	25. Garrison Engineer (Project), AF Palam, Delhi Cantt-110010	
11.	HQ Chief Engineer, Delhi Zone,	elhi Cantt		26. Garrison Engineer (I) AF, Sohna Alwar Road, Gurgaon-122001	
12.	CRO, Delhi Cantt			27. Chief Engineer (R&D), Timarpur, Delhi -110054	
13.	Commander Works Engineer, Delhi Delhi Cantt-110010	i No. 1		28. Garrison Engineer (Project) East, Delhi Cantt-110010	
	Garrison Engineer (East), Delhi Ca			29. Garrison Engineer (North), Delhi Cantt	
15.	Garrison Engineer (Central), Delhi	Cantt		30. Garrison Engineer (South) Delhi Cantt-110010	

## विषय : निविदा आमंत्रण स्चना

इस कार्यालय द्वारा जारी निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना दिनांक 16.12.2024 की एक प्रति इस पत्र के साथ संलग्न है। निवेदन है कि आपके कार्यालय के अंतर्गत कार्य करने वाले सभी ठेकेदारों को सूचना हेतु निविदा प्रक्रिया में भाग लेने पर विचार करने के लिए निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना की एक प्रति आपके कार्यालय के सूचना पट्ट पर प्रदर्शित की जाए। आप से यह भी निवेदन है कि आप अपने कार्यालय के अंतर्गत कार्य करने वाले सभी ठेकेदारों को दिल्ली

छावनी परिषद में निविदा में भाग लेने के लिए कृपया प्रोत्साहित करें।

(रंकिश राणा) सहायक्र अभियंता

सहायक्र आमपता विल्ली छानवी परिषद विल्ली छानवी परिषद

ग्न: एनआईटी दिनांक 16.12.2024

## DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD TENDER NOTICE

Delhi Cantonment Board invites tenders from the Govt. approved contractors in appropriate appropriate for the following works as detailed below;

Date of release of tender through e- procurement

18.12.2024 at 1700 hrs

Last date & time for downloading of tender documents

09.01.2025 upto 1300 hrs

Last date and time submission of e-tenders Date and time for opening of e-tenders 09.01.2025 upto 1300 hrs 10.01.2025 at 1330 hrs

## Details of work

SI.	Name of work	Amount of Contract	Earnest Money Deposit Amount
No.	Term Contract for maintenance/ improvements and upgradation of toilets on smart toilet complex in Delhi	Rs.5,00,00,000/-	Rs.5,75,000/-
2.	Cantt Term Contract for repair to Drains & Civic Amenities like dustbins, group latrines, urinals, water through and other allied structures in Ward No.1, 5, 7 & 8, Delhi Cantt	Rs.4,00,00,000/-	Rs.4,75,000/-
3.	Term Contract for repairs to road using CRMB bitumen or VG-30 bitumen and all other ancillary works for road repair, its construction/ reconstruction in Delhi	Rs.5,00,00,000/-	Rs.5,75,000/-

The bidder may download the "Tender Document" and other terms and conditions as applicable including detailed NIT, terms & conditions, particular specifications, special conditions, signing of integrity Pact, adherence to GFR 2017 provisions, applicability of Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 etc as provided in the technical bid from web site of <a href="http://defproc.gov.in">http://defproc.gov.in</a> & <a href="http://defproc.gov.in">www.delhi.cantt.gov.in</a>.

Please note that any amendment, clarification, errata to tender documents shall be uploaded on website <a href="http://defproc.gov.in">http://defproc.gov.in</a> & Cantt Board website <a href="www.delhi.cantt.gov.in">www.delhi.cantt.gov.in</a>. All intending bidders are required to visit aforementioned websites to check for amendments, clarifications, errata etc prior to quoting their rates & no compensation whatsoever shall be admissible to the bidders for failure to register the same.

Telephone No.25695450 No. DCB/8/C-1/TN/2024-25/11 OFFICE OF THE CANTONMENT BOARD

Website: www.delhi.cantt.gov.in

Sd/-Chief Executive Officer Delhi Cantonment